12-17-'08 18:10 FROM-

12/17/2008 700394179

T-089 P001/005 F-301

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Stepse Patient and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Oirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new eddress(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)
DANIEL M. MARKS ANTHONY M. SINGER	Name: HIGH 5 GAMES
HOWARD M. MARKS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). Z	Street Address: 1200 MACARTHUR BLVD City: MAHWAH
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cintan
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government interest Assignment	State: NJ
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA Zip: 07430</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
12/229,479 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DANIEL MARKS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1200 MACARTHUR BLVD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MAHWAH	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip:07430	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2031 Expiration Date 08/2010
Phone Number: 201 925 1711 EXT 112	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 201 825 1611	Authorized User Name
Email Address: DMARKS@HSG ADM / /	- Additionage Good Married
9. Signature: Signature	<u>оесемве</u> я 3, 2008 Date
DANIEL MARKS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Convents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Awaignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.WOX 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

12-17-'08 18:11 FROM-

T-089 P003/005 F-301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, DANIEL M. MARKS OF COLD SPRING, NY, ANTHONY M. SINGER OF RAMSEY, NJ, AND HOWARD M. MARKS OF SCARSDALE, NY, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, METHOD OF PLAYING A SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH AWARDS BASED UPON AN ORDER OF SYMBOL PLACEMENT INTO A SYMBOL MATRIX, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on AUGUST 22, 2008, and identified by United States Scrial No. 12/229,479;

AND WHEREAS, PTT LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1200 MacArthur Blvd, Mahwah, NJ, 07430, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PTT LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefore (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

IN-A-ROW 2 Page 1 of 3 MARKS, ET AL

PATENT REEL: 022053 FRAME: 0028 D:DANIEL MARKS COMPANY:1200 MACARTHUR BLVD

12-17-'08 18:11 FROM-

IN-A-ROW 2

T-089 P004/005 F-301

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PTT LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby. Chrimby I, work
Date

Prumby I work
Date STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN , 2008, before me personally appeared DANIEL MARKS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS: COUNTY OF BERGEN , 2008, before me personally day of Vecember appeared ANTHONY SINGER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL MARKS, ET AL

Page 2 of 3

01-02-'09 16:05 FROM-

T-100 P005/006 F-340

O:DANIEL MARKS COMPANY:1200 MACARTHUR BLVD

12-17-'08 18:11 FROM-

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF PUTNAM

therein set forth.

T-089 P005/005 F-301

My commission expires Def 16, 2011) SS:)

above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

IN-A-ROW 2

RECORDED: 01/02/2009

Page 3 of 3

MARKS, ET AL

PATENT REEL: 022053 FRAME: 0030